

## Construction Lien Act

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

## The Region of Peel, City of Brampton

## Ouray Development North Valleyland Trail and Bridge Development Works Contract No: CTI074

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

For works which include;

Item 1.1 to 1.5, 1.7 to 1.8, 1.10, 1.11 portion of 1.12, 1.13 to 1.14

*Item 2.0* 

**Item 3.0** 

Item 5.4, 5.8

Addition Work Items; Change Orders 1

to the above premises was substantially performed on or before **December 8, 2021** 

Date certificate signed: January 7, 2021 \_\_\_\_

Scott Nash
The MBTW Group

Name of owner: Ouray Developments Inc.

Address for service: 10710 Bathurst Street

Maple, Ontario L6A 4B6

Name of contractor: Tekk Construction Group Limited

Address of service: 51 Roysun Road

Unit 8

Vaughan, Ontario

L4L 8P9

Name of payment certifier: The MBTW Group

Address of payment certifier: 255 Wicksteed Avenue, Unit 1A

Toronto, Ontario M4H 1G8

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

10710 Bathurst Street Maple, Ontario L6A 4B6